

13.03.2025

## AEON Credit Service is Appointed as Honorary Director of Hong Kong Baptist University Foundation

## In Recognition of its Provision of Scholarships to Support the Young Generation

**AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited** ("AEON Credit Service"; HKEX: 00900) is proud to be appointed as Honorary Director of the Hong Kong Baptist University ("HKBU") Foundation, recognising its ongoing support to young generation.

The HKBU Foundation Thanksgiving Reception was held on 25 February at Shaw Campus of HKBU. **Mr. Johnson CHOW, Senior Manager of Human Resources Department of AEON Credit Service** received the Certificate of Honorary Director on behalf of AEON Credit Service from Dr the Hon Kennedy WONG, Chairman of the Board of Governors of the HKBU Foundation and Chairman of the Council and the Court of HKBU, and Professor Alex WAI, President and Vice-Chancellor of HKBU, acknowledging the company's investment in education and contribution to the community.

Since 2022/23 academic year, AEON Credit Service has established the "AEON Credit Service (Asia) Scholarship" for HKBU. The scholarship is awarded to 15 outstanding students annually, empowering them to pursue their academic goals and contribute positively to society.

AEON Credit Service believes in the transformative power of education to shape the next generation of leaders. In 2024/25 academic year, we have supported 7 universities in Hong Kong and 2 universities Mainland China by providing scholarships to over 110 students. Looking forward, AEON Credit Service will continue to nurture talent and foster innovation through scholarship programmes, so as to make a lasting positive impact on our community and beyond.

## Photo Captions:



Mr. Johnson CHOW (Middle) represented AEON Credit Service to receive the Certificate of Honorary Director from Dr the Hon Kennedy WONG, Chairman of the Board of Governors of the HKBU Foundation and Chairman of the Council and the Court of HKBU (Left), and Professor Alex WAI, President and Vice-Chancellor of HKBU (Right) at the HKBU Foundation Thanksgiving Reception.





Group Photo of the participants at the HKBU Foundation Thanksgiving Reception.

– End –

## About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance intermediary business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.